
Ref: ..............................................

05 February 2025

To all Tenderers

CHANCERY         AND         STAFF         RESIDENCES         AT         MAURITIUS         FOR   THE
HIGH         COMMISSION         OF     INDIA  

PROVISION         OF         MAINTENANCE         SERVICES  

Re: Addendum No. 1

Kindly note that Addendum No.1 is hereby being issued. The dates of tender submission is being extended. The
date of tender submission is now up to 3.00 PM on the 20 February 2025  in lieu of 05 February 2025. The
Tender shall be submitted at the same venue and time.

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

Yours faithfully

[Employer]

We acknowledge receipt of Addendum No. 1 and confirm that the above document is inserted in the bidding 
document by return fax.

Tenderer Name: .......................................…     Date: .........................…

Signature: .................................................…


